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Men

Grinnell College

Swarthmore College

University of Chicago

Hamilton College

Emory University

Earlham College

Macalester College

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges

Rhodes College

Colorado College

Haverford College

Amherst College

Maryville University of Saint Louis
Carnegie Mellon University

Johns Hopkins University
Washington University (Missouri)
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
Carleton College

Vassar College

Nebraska Wesleyan University
University of Rochester
Willamette University
Middlebury College
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Oberlin College

Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Martin Luther College

Wabash College

Gettysburg College

New York University

Calvin College

Ohio Northern University

Luther College

Case Western Reserve University

3.65
3.57
3.561
3.56
3.55
3.53
3.53
3.52
3.516
3.515
3.509
3.508
35
3.496
3.48
3.48
3.48
3.47
3.46
3.46
3.45
3.45
3.45
3.445
3.44
3.44
3.43
3.403
3.403
3.398
3.39
3.381
3.38
3.376

3.373
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University of Wisconsin, Platteville
Illinois Wesleyan University
Williams College

Connecticut College
Elizabethtown College

Kenyon College

Simpson College

St. John’s University (Minnesota)
Beloit College

Stevens Institute of Technology
Rowan University

Whitworth University

Claremont McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges

Whitman College

DePauw University

Trinity University (Texas)

Ithaca College

Salisbury University

College of St. Scholastica
Wittenberg University

Westminster College (Pennsylvania)
Concordia University (Wisconsin)
St. Olaf College

Albion College

University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point
Goucher College

Messiah College

Rutgers, The State Univ. of New Jersey, Camden
Misericordia University

Babson College

Hope College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Rochester Institute of Technology
Wartburg College

Brandeis University

Trinity College (Connecticut)

3.37
3.369
3.36
3.354
3.35
3.35
3.342
3.342
3.338
3.331
3.33
3.322
3.32
3.314
331
3.305
3.302
3.302
3.3
33
3.293
3.29
3.28
3.275
3.275
3.27
3.261
3.26
3.25
3.23
3.23
3.22
3.22
3.22
3.212

3.212
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Women

Concordia College, Moorhead
State University College at Oneonta
St. Lawrence University

Saint Mary’s University of Minnesota
Tufts University

The College of New Jersey
McMurry University

Wheaton College (Massachusetts)
Gwynedd-Mercy College
Occidental College

Principia College

North Park University

Otterbein College

State University College at New Paltz
Centre College

Mount Union College

University of Puget Sound
Hanover College

Hendrix College

Ramapo College

College of Wooster

University of the South

Ripon College

University of Redlands

Dickinson College

Susquehanna University
University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
Baldwin-Wallace College
Allegheny College

Southwestern University (Texas)
University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire

Linfield College

Bluffton University
Mount Union College

Ripon College

3.21
3.21
3.207
3.205
3.2
3.194
3.19
3.19
3.18
3.18
3.175
3.17
3.17
3.17
3.16
3.16
3.16
3.15
3.15
3.148
3.144
3.143
3.14
3.132
3.12
3.12
3.12
3.118
311
3.107
3.101

31

3.859
3.814

3.75
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Whitworth University

Maryville University of Saint Louis
Otterbein College

Earlham College
Baldwin-Wallace College

Capital University

Hamline University

Carleton College

Hamilton College

Augsburg College

Nebraska Wesleyan University
Haverford College

Albion College

Case Western Reserve University
Springfield College

Calvin College

Messiah College

Illinois Wesleyan University
Simpson College

Bethel University (Minnesota)
Emory University

Grinnell College

University of Puget Sound
Washington University (Missouri)
Tufts University

Webster University

Luther College

State University College at Brockport
Carnegie Mellon University
College of St. Scholastica
Willamette University

William Smith College
Macalester College

Vassar College

Wisconsin Lutheran College

Stevens Institute of Technology

3.742
3.729
3.7
3.66
3.646
3.64
3.634
3.63
3.63
3.62
3.62
3.6
3.589
3.586
3.581
3.568
3.562
3.559
3.557
3.55
3.55
3.55
3.55
3.55
3.542
3.54
3.535
3.532
3.53
3.53
3.53
3.526
3.51
3.51
3.51

3.506
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Connecticut College

Amherst College

Colby College

Elmhurst College

Wesleyan University (Connecticut)
Williams College

Southwestern University (Texas)
Carthage College

Misericordia University
Washington and Lee University
University of Chicago

Middlebury College

Roger Williams University

Cornell College

College of St. Catherine

Lewis & Clark College

Hendrix College

St. Olaf College

Whitman College

DePauw University

Principia College

College of St. Benedict

Kenyon College

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Rochester Institute of Technology
St. Norbert College

Hood College

Brandeis University

Shenandoah University
Gwynedd-Mercy College

North Park University
Swarthmore College

Ithaca College

University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire
Beloit College

Christopher Newport University

3.501
35
35
35
35
35
3.492
3.491
3.49
3.488
3.485
3.48
3.48
3.472
3.471
3.469
3.46
3.46
3.454
3.45
3.446
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.44
3.438
3.437
3.432
3.431
3.43
3.43
3.423
3.42

3.41

341
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Oberlin College

North Central College

Nazareth College

Muhlenberg College

Franklin College

Gustavus Adolphus College

Linfield College

University of Wisconsin, Superior
Wartburg College

Concordia College, Moorhead
Lynchburg College

Ohio Wesleyan University

Johns Hopkins University

University of California, Santa Cruz
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Bethany College (West Virginia)
Gettysburg College

Trinity University (Texas)
Pomona-Pitzer Colleges

State University of New York at Geneseo
Smith College

Denison University

Babson College

Ohio Northern University

State University College at New Paltz
Wellesley College

Rhodes College

Saint Mary’s University of Minnesota
University of Wisconsin, Whitewater
Occidental College

Claremont McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges
University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth
Wittenberg University

Westminster College (Pennsylvania)
College of Wooster

Wheaton College (Massachusetts)

341
3.406
3.404
3.403

34
34
34
3.4
3.4

3.39

3.39
3.383

3.38

3.38
3.377
3.376
3.376
3.376
3.375
3.374
3.373

3.37

3.36

3.36

3.36

3.36
3.353
3.352
3.351

3.35
3.345

3.34

3.34
3.335
3.334

3.33
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St. Lawrence University

Roanoke College

Frostburg State University

Bryn Mawr College

University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin, La Crosse
University of Wisconsin, Stout
Elizabethtown College

Hope College

John Carroll University

Loras College

University of Dubuque

University of Rochester

The College of New Jersey
Ursinus College

Martin Luther College
Susquehanna University
Greenville College

Augustana College (lllinois)

New York University

State University College at Cortland
Ramapo College

Grove City College

Milwaukee School of Engineering

State University College at Oneonta

Plattsburgh State University of New York

Colorado College

Coe College

Penn State Univ. Erie, the Behrend College

Trinity College (Connecticut)
University of Wisconsin, River Falls
Whittier College

Centre College

Concordia University (Wisconsin)
University of Redlands

University of the South

3.328
3.317
3.314
3.313
3.312
331
3.304
33
33
3.3
3.3
33
33
3.293
3.29
3.288
3.28
3.272
3.27
3.27
3.27
3.267
3.26
3.26
3.26
3.24
3.239
3.225
3.218
3.218
3.21
3.21
3.19
3.19
3.189

3.183
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Marietta College

St. Joseph College - Connecticut
Dickinson College

University of Texas at Tyler
University of Wisconsin, Platteville
Salisbury University

Defiance College

Allegheny College

Hanover College

3.17
3.16
3.15
3.14
3.13
3.128
3.109
31

3.1
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