#### 2008 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country

Divisio	n III All-Academic Teams Cros	s Coun
Gender	School GP.	A
Men		
	Grinnell College	3.65
	Swarthmore College	3.57
	University of Chicago	3.561
	Hamilton College	3.56
	Emory University	3.55
	Earlham College	3.53
	Macalester College	3.53
	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	3.52
	Pomona-Pitzer Colleges	3.516
	Rhodes College	3.515
	Colorado College	3.509
	Haverford College	3.508
	Amherst College	3.5
	Maryville University of Saint Louis	3.496
	Carnegie Mellon University	3.48
	Johns Hopkins University	3.48
	Washington University (Missouri)	3.48
	Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology	3.47
	Carleton College	3.46
	Vassar College	3.46
	Nebraska Wesleyan University	3.45
	University of Rochester	3.45
	Willamette University	3.45
	Middlebury College	3.445
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.44
	Oberlin College	3.44
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.43
	Martin Luther College	3.403
	Wabash College	3.403
	Gettysburg College	3.398
	New York University	3.39
	Calvin College	3.381
	Ohio Northern University	3.38
	Luther College	3.376
	Case Western Reserve University	3.373

© USTFCCCA Page 1 of 8

#### **2008 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

DIVISIO	n III AII-Academic Teams Cro	ss cou
Gender	School G	iPA .
	University of Wisconsin, Platteville	3.37
	Illinois Wesleyan University	3.369
	Williams College	3.36
	Connecticut College	3.354
	Elizabethtown College	3.35
	Kenyon College	3.35
	Simpson College	3.342
	St. John's University (Minnesota)	3.342
	Beloit College	3.338
	Stevens Institute of Technology	3.331
	Rowan University	3.33
	Whitworth University	3.322
	Claremont McKenna-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges	3.32
	Whitman College	3.314
	DePauw University	3.31
	Trinity University (Texas)	3.305
	Ithaca College	3.302
	Salisbury University	3.302
	College of St. Scholastica	3.3
	Wittenberg University	3.3
	Westminster College (Pennsylvania)	3.293
	Concordia University (Wisconsin)	3.29
	St. Olaf College	3.28
	Albion College	3.275
	University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point	3.275
	Goucher College	3.27
	Messiah College	3.261
	Rutgers, The State Univ. of New Jersey, Camden	3.26
	Misericordia University	3.25
	Babson College	3.23
	Hope College	3.23
	Gustavus Adolphus College	3.22
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.22
	Wartburg College	3.22
	Brandeis University	3.212
	Trinity College (Connecticut)	3.212

© USTFCCCA Page 2 of 8

# **2008 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

ואואות	Jii III Ali-Acauelliic Tealiis C	1 022 Con
Gender	School	GPA
	Concordia College, Moorhead	3.21
	State University College at Oneonta	3.21
	St. Lawrence University	3.207
	Saint Mary's University of Minnesota	3.205
	Tufts University	3.2
	The College of New Jersey	3.194
	McMurry University	3.19
	Wheaton College (Massachusetts)	3.19
	Gwynedd-Mercy College	3.18
	Occidental College	3.18
	Principia College	3.175
	North Park University	3.17
	Otterbein College	3.17
	State University College at New Paltz	3.17
	Centre College	3.16
	Mount Union College	3.16
	University of Puget Sound	3.16
	Hanover College	3.15
	Hendrix College	3.15
	Ramapo College	3.148
	College of Wooster	3.144
	University of the South	3.143
	Ripon College	3.14
	University of Redlands	3.132
	Dickinson College	3.12
	Susquehanna University	3.12
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse	3.12
	Baldwin-Wallace College	3.118
	Allegheny College	3.11
	Southwestern University (Texas)	3.107
	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire	3.101
	Linfield College	3.1
Women		
	Bluffton University	3.859
	Mount Union College	3.814
	Ripon College	3.75

© USTFCCCA Page 3 of 8

### **2008 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

DIVISIO	ii iii Aii-Acauciiiic i c	aiiis Gi U	33 Cou
Gender	School	G	PA
	Whitworth University		3.742
	Maryville University of Saint Louis		3.729
	Otterbein College		3.7
	Earlham College		3.66
	Baldwin-Wallace College		3.646
	Capital University		3.64
	Hamline University		3.634
	Carleton College		3.63
	Hamilton College		3.63
	Augsburg College		3.62
	Nebraska Wesleyan University		3.62
	Haverford College		3.6
	Albion College		3.589
	Case Western Reserve University		3.586
	Springfield College		3.581
	Calvin College		3.568
	Messiah College		3.562
	Illinois Wesleyan University		3.559
	Simpson College		3.557
	Bethel University (Minnesota)		3.55
	Emory University		3.55
	Grinnell College		3.55
	University of Puget Sound		3.55
	Washington University (Missouri)		3.55
	Tufts University		3.542
	Webster University		3.54
	Luther College		3.535
	State University College at Brockport		3.532
	Carnegie Mellon University		3.53
	College of St. Scholastica		3.53
	Willamette University		3.53
	William Smith College		3.526
	Macalester College		3.51
	Vassar College		3.51
	Wisconsin Lutheran College		3.51
	Stevens Institute of Technology		3.506

© USTFCCCA Page 4 of 8

#### **2008 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

	n III All-Academic Teams Cro	
Gender	School	GPA
	Connecticut College	3.501
	Amherst College	3.5
	Colby College	3.5
	Elmhurst College	3.5
	Wesleyan University (Connecticut)	3.5
	Williams College	3.5
	Southwestern University (Texas)	3.492
	Carthage College	3.491
	Misericordia University	3.49
	Washington and Lee University	3.488
	University of Chicago	3.485
	Middlebury College	3.48
	Roger Williams University	3.48
	Cornell College	3.472
	College of St. Catherine	3.471
	Lewis & Clark College	3.469
	Hendrix College	3.46
	St. Olaf College	3.46
	Whitman College	3.454
	DePauw University	3.45
	Principia College	3.446
	College of St. Benedict	3.44
	Kenyon College	3.44
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	3.44
	Rochester Institute of Technology	3.44
	St. Norbert College	3.44
	Hood College	3.438
	Brandeis University	3.437
	Shenandoah University	3.432
	Gwynedd-Mercy College	3.431
	North Park University	3.43
	Swarthmore College	3.43
	Ithaca College	3.423
	University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire	3.42
	Beloit College	3.41
	Christopher Newport University	3.41

© USTFCCCA Page 5 of 8

### **2008 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

		GPA	
			3.41
ge			3.406
			3.404
e			3.403
			3.4
College			3.4
			3.4
nsin, Superior			3.4
			3.4
Moorhead			3.39
			3.39
versity			3.383
ersity			3.38
rnia, Santa Cruz			3.38
nnic Institute			3.377
/est Virginia)			3.376
			3.376
exas)			3.376
eges			3.375
New York at Genes	eo		3.374
			3.373
			3.37
			3.36
versity			3.36
llege at New Paltz			3.36
			3.36
			3.353
rsity of Minnesota			3.352
nsin, Whitewater			3.351
			3.35
a-Harvey Mudd-Sci	ripps Colleges	5	3.345
achusetts, Dartmou	ith		3.34
sity			3.34
ge (Pennsylvania)			3.335
			3.334
Massachusetts)			3.33
	versity ollege at New Paltz rsity of Minnesota onsin, Whitewater na-Harvey Mudd-Sc	se College  consin, Superior  Moorhead  iversity versity vernia, Santa Cruz chnic Institute Vest Virginia)  Texas) leges New York at Geneseo  versity versity versity versity college at New Paltz  rsity of Minnesota consin, Whitewater  na-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges achusetts, Dartmouth sity ge (Pennsylvania)	se College  consin, Superior  Moorhead  iversity  versity  versity  inia, Santa Cruz  thnic Institute  Vest Virginia)  consin, Ward Geneseo  versity  versity  versity  versity  versity  versity  versity  versity  versity  consin, Whitewater  ma-Harvey Mudd-Scripps Colleges  achusetts, Dartmouth  sity  ge (Pennsylvania)

© USTFCCCA Page 6 of 8

### **2008 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

DIVISIO	ii iii Aii-Acauciiiic i caiii	3 61 033	Cou
Gender	School	GPA	
	St. Lawrence University		3.328
	Roanoke College		3.317
	Frostburg State University		3.314
	Bryn Mawr College		3.313
	University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh		3.312
	University of Wisconsin, La Crosse		3.31
	University of Wisconsin, Stout		3.304
	Elizabethtown College		3.3
	Hope College		3.3
	John Carroll University		3.3
	Loras College		3.3
	University of Dubuque		3.3
	University of Rochester		3.3
	The College of New Jersey		3.293
	Ursinus College		3.29
	Martin Luther College		3.288
	Susquehanna University		3.28
	Greenville College		3.272
	Augustana College (Illinois)		3.27
	New York University		3.27
	State University College at Cortland		3.27
	Ramapo College		3.267
	Grove City College		3.26
	Milwaukee School of Engineering		3.26
	State University College at Oneonta		3.26
	Plattsburgh State University of New York		3.24
	Colorado College		3.239
	Coe College		3.225
	Penn State Univ. Erie, the Behrend College		3.218
	Trinity College (Connecticut)		3.218
	University of Wisconsin, River Falls		3.21
	Whittier College		3.21
	Centre College		3.19
	Concordia University (Wisconsin)		3.19
	University of Redlands		3.189
	University of the South		3.183

© USTFCCCA Page 7 of 8

### **2008 Division III All-Academic Teams Cross Country**

Gender	School	GPA
	Marietta College	3.17
	St. Joseph College - Connecticut	3.16
	Dickinson College	3.15
	University of Texas at Tyler	3.14
	University of Wisconsin, Platteville	3.13
	Salisbury University	3.128
	Defiance College	3.109
	Allegheny College	3.1
	Hanover College	3.1

© USTFCCCA Page 8 of 8